

# Notes to the Financial Statements For the period ended 31 March 2019

## 4 Revenue

An analysis of the group revenue for the year is as follows:

	Year ended 31 March 2019 £	Period ended 31 March 2018 £
<b>Revenue</b>		
Sale of goods	377,811,717	242,022,931

### Revenue analysed by geographical market

	Year ended 31 March 2019 £	Period ended 31 March 2018 £
United Kingdom	165,713,562	88,131,413
Rest of Europe	165,841,753	101,999,936
North America - USA, Canada and Mexico	22,029,039	20,459,421
Rest of the World	24,227,363	31,432,161
	377,811,717	242,022,931

## 5 Operating Profit/ (Loss)

Operating loss for the year is stated after charging/ (crediting):

	Year ended 31 March 2019 £	Period ended 31 March 2018 £
Fees paid to the auditors for the audit of company's financial statements	243,200	200,000
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	6,068,947	5,082,114
Impairment of owned assets	-	1,000,000
Depreciation of finance lease assets	17,889	98,389
Rent payable for property	1,479,699	1,024,456